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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Rideau Carleton Ottawa 

Date     Thursday 30 May 2024 Post Time 1600 hours 

Weather   Races 1 - 10: Clear (Temp: 20o C)  Wind: 12 km/h (NorthWest) 

Track Condition Races 1 - 10: Fast (Variant 0 secs)   

Number of Races 10 Qualifying races  Ø Total Entries  76/91 

Mutual Handle $173,701 
Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Weber, Michael Coles, Sharla Miller, Tom  

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) …. 

Office:  
• Early Judges scratches (injured) of ROCKET MEN from the seventh race.    
Races:  
1. Clear.  
2. Video replay unavailable due to technical difficulties. Clear.  
3. Clear.  
4. The #3 LYONS SHINING (William Roy) suffered broken equipment (shoe) after the 

start and finished with broken equipment. Clear.  
5. The driver of #4 SOUTHWIND RUSSIAN, Stephane Pouliot, was adjudged guilty of 

violating AGCO rule 22.03(j)(vii) by not being in position on the starting gate when the 
starter released the field and was assessed a monetary penalty of $100 by Starter 
Jamie Fiolek (Number 2674634). Clear.  

6. Inquiry on #9 MSFRANNIE (Pascal Berube) who broke before the start; #9 had not 
reached the fair start pole when the starter released the field and was a parimutuel 
refund of $1059 (AGCO rule 22.03(l)). Clear.  
Video: https://youtu.be/QrJNFiEGDFw  

7. Inquiry on the performance of #7 MASTERWORK (Robert Shepherd) who broke after 
the start and finished fourth; no violation of the breaking rules by #7. Clear.  

  

  

https://youtu.be/QrJNFiEGDFw


  Page 2 
Video: https://youtu.be/vHmvkAlzrN4  

8. The #8 BEAUTY IS BLIND (Pascal Berube) suffered broken equipment (Murphy blind) 
after the start and finished with broken equipment. Clear.  

9. Clear.  
10. Clear.  
Claims: None  

 

https://youtu.be/vHmvkAlzrN4
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